Contract: C21-3070-PS, Change Order No. 04

N.1n.7
Date: N }O '-“6 Contract No.: C21-3070-PS Change Order No.: _ 04

Owner: ___ OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Contractor:___ Williams Communications, Inc.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
- ) $25,051,742.36
Original Contract Price:
_ . $00.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:
] $25,375,671.36
Present Confract Price:
’ . $22,500.00
This Change Order will (add/deduct):
$25,398,171.36
New Confract Price:
CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME
DESCRIPTION DATE or NUMBER OF DAYS
NA
Original Contract Time:
. . . . NA
Original Substantial Completion Date:
NA
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:
NA
This Change Order will (add/deduct):
NA
New Confract Time:
NA
New Substantial Completion Date:
Signatures:
Williams Communications, Inc.: Aora 5“% DATE: 02/13/2023

Mission Critical Partners, Inc:mb FJW 4’% .
7 ATE: 02/13/23
OC Sheriff's Office: gﬁz —_

s Digitally signed by DeRita Mason
DeRita Mason ooz 12mse-ae00

DATE:  2/15/2023

OC Purchasing:

DATE:

Digitally signed by John Hofstad

OC Adminisfra‘lion: ‘JOhn HOfStad Date: 2023.02.20 11:24:26 -06'00"

DATE:

SEE ATTACHED SUMMARY OF CONTRACT CHANGES, Attachment A, 1PAGE

This Change Order is an amendment to the Contract/Agreement between Contractor and the
Owner, and all other contract provisions shall remain in full force and effect unless specifically
amended in writing, signed by both parties.

This Change Order is to add a Upgrade the BeON Server License to Premier. See Attachment A
with line-item structure.

CONTRACT: C21-3070-PS

Page | of 2 WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
PROJECT 25 PUBLIC SAFETY NETWORK
EXPIRES: UPON COMPLETION OF PROJECT


https://2023.02.20
https://2023.02.17

Contract: C21-3070-PS, Change Order No. 04

Attachment: A
1. Deliverable Line-ltem Structure:
Feature | Line Item P/N Description Qty Unit $ Extnd $
BeON 1 BN-FW2F | License, Upgrade, Foundation to Premier 1 $22,500.00 | $22,500.00

Notes:
1. This will provide a server license that supports up to 500 BeON users.

2. The county will still need to purchase licenses for the type of device (mobile, windows or XL radio) to be activated

for BeOn.

2. Payment:

Deliverables to be paid at the time of Milestone payment 4 (System Infrastructure

Delivery) on a per site basis.
END

Page 2 of 2






